South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:19:44 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3635 (Rat #0426, Act #0396 of 1988) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss

A Bill to amend Section 40-11-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to meetings of the Licensing Board for
Contractors, so as to require the Board to meet quarterly instead of semiannually, to require the Board to elect officers at its
general meeting instead of its April meeting, and to increase from three to four the number of members which constitutes a

quorum.
01/28/88
01/28/88
02/17/88
02/23/88
02/23/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
02/25/88
03/09/88
03/10/88
03/10/88
03/11/88
03/15/88
03/21/88
03/21/88
03/21/88
03/29/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-712

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-712
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1217
Read second time HJ-1358

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1358
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1431

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-13
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
Read second time SJ-38

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-38
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2

Ratified R 426

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/21/88

Act No. 396

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



