

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3635 (Rat #0426, Act #0396 of 1988) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss

A Bill to amend Section 40-11-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to meetings of the Licensing Board for Contractors, so as to require the Board to meet quarterly instead of semiannually, to require the Board to elect officers at its general meeting instead of its April meeting, and to increase from three to four the number of members which constitutes a quorum.

01/28/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-712
01/28/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-712
02/17/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1217
02/23/88	House	Read second time HJ-1358
02/23/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1358
02/24/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1431
02/25/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
02/25/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-13
03/09/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
03/10/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
03/10/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-38
03/11/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2
03/15/88		Ratified R 426
03/21/88		Signed By Governor
03/21/88		Effective date 03/21/88
03/21/88		Act No. 396
03/29/88		Copies available